YouGov Results
WALES Sample: 23rd - 27th September 2016

In general, which, if any, of the following do you think
makes a person "Welsh"? (Please select one option on
each row)

CIW_Q1_1. Being born in Wales
Unweighted base
Base: All Welsh adults
Does make a person Welsh
Does not make a person Welsh
Don't know
CIW_Q1_2. Growing up in Wales
Unweighted base
Base: All Welsh adults
Does make a person Welsh
Does not make a person Welsh
Don't know
CIW_Q1_3. Speaking Welsh
Unweighted base
Base: All Welsh adults
Does make a person Welsh
Does not make a person Welsh
Don't know
CIW_Q1_4. Having one Welsh parent
Unweighted base
Base: All Welsh adults
Does make a person Welsh
Does not make a person Welsh
Don't know
CIW_Q1_5. Having two Welsh parents
Unweighted base
Base: All Welsh adults
Does make a person Welsh
Does not make a person Welsh
Don't know

Total

1005

1005

91%
7%
2%

1005
1005
68%
27%
5%

1005
1005
33%
62%
5%

1005
1005
61%
32%
7%

1005
1005
78%
17%
4%

Gender

Male

490
487

92%
6%

2%

490
487
69%
24%
7%

490
487
31%
62%
7%

490
487
61%
32%
7%

490
487
7%
19%
5%

Age

Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54

515 101 96 174 190
518 123 98 185 204
91% 92% 97% 88% 89%
7% 2% 1% 9% 9%
2% 6% 3% 2% 2%
515 101 96 174 190
518 123 98 185 204
67% 2% 81% 76% 64%
30% 17% 11% 20% 33%
3% 11% 8% 4% 3%
515 101 96 174 190
518 123 98 185 204
34% 40% 33% 38% 35%
62% 45% 62% 60% @ 59%
4% 15% 6% 2% 5%
515 101 96 174 190
518 123 98 185 204
62% 57% 66% 56% 60%
32% 39% 27% 30% 32%
7% 3% 7%  15% 7%
515 101 96 174 190
518 123 98 185 204
80% 1% 78% 74% T7%
16% 21% 18% 18% 19%
4% 2% 4% 8% 4%

55+

444

396

93%
7%

1%

444
396
61%
36%
3%

444
396
26%
70%
4%

444
396
64%
31%
4%

444
396
82%
15%
3%

Social Grade

ABC1

561

452

89%
9%

3%

561
452
68%
27%
5%

561
452
34%
63%
3%

561
452
64%
30%
7%

561

452
80%
15%
4%

C2DE

444

553

93%
5%
2%

444
553
68%
28%
5%

444
553
32%
61%
7%

444
553
59%
33%
7%

444
553
7%
19%
4%
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Mid and
West
Wales

190
191
94%
6%

0%

190
191
69%
28%
3%

190
191
38%
54%
9%

190
191
63%
31%
5%

190
191
79%
19%
2%

North
Wales

198

208
95%
5%

1%

198
208
62%
33%
4%

198

208
37%
61%
2%

198

208
59%
34%
7%

198
208
75%
21%
4%

Cardiff

137

117
85%
9%

6%

137

117
76%
16%
9%

137

117
37%
57%
6%

137

117
63%
30%
7%

137
117
76%
17%
7%

Wales Par.Con.

South
Wales
Central

96
107
94%
5%
1%

96
107
74%
26%

96
107
29%
71%

96
107
49%
36%
15%

96
107
84%
12%
4%

South
Wales
East

201

208

91%
8%

1%

201
208
73%
22%
6%

201
208
28%
65%
7%

201
208
68%
28%
5%

201
208
82%
13%
5%

You

What the world thinks

South
Wales
West

173
88%
8%
5%

173
58%
35%

7%

173
27%
66%

7%

173
60%
32%

8%

173
75%
21%

4%

www.yougov.co.uk


yougov.co.uk

What the world thinks

WALES Sample: 23rd - 27th September 2016

Gender Age Social Grade Wales Par.Con.
Total Mid and North South ~ South = South
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ ABC1l C2DE West Cardiff Wales Wales Wales
Wales
Wales Central East = West
CIW_Q1_6. Having lived in Wales for over 10 years
Unweighted base; 1005 | 490 515 101 96 174 190 | 444 561 444 190 198 137 96 201 183
Base: All Welsh adults 1005 487 518 123 98 185 204 396 452 553 191 208 117 107 208 173
Does make a person Welsh 27% 28% 27% 48% 41% 34% 21% 18% 28% 27% 24% 23% 45% 20% 28% 27%
Does not make a person Welsh 64% = 63% 65% 39% 49% 57% 73% 75% 64% 64% 66% 71% 46% 70% 62% 64%
Don't know 9% 9% 8% 13% 10% 10% 6% 8% 8% 9% 9% 6% 10% 10% 10% 8%
CIW_Q1_7. Having lived in Wales for 5 to 10 years
Unweighted base, 1005 | 490 515 101 96 174 190 | 444 561 444 190 198 137 96 201 183
Base: All Welsh adults 1005 487 518 123 98 185 204 396 452 553 191 208 117 107 208 173
Does make a person Welsh 16% 18% 15% 29% 30% 18% 11% 11% 17% 16% 14% 12% 25% 13% 20% 16%
Does not make a person Welsh 75% = 74% 76% 58% 60% 73% 85% 81% 74% 76% 79% 81% 63% 79% 2% 76%
Don't know 8% 8% 9% 13% 10% 9% 5% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 12% 8% 8% 8%
CIW_Q1_8. Having lived in Wales for up to 5 years
Unweighted base, 1005 | 490 515 101 96 174 190 | 444 561 444 190 198 137 96 201 183
Base: All Welsh adults 1005 487 518 123 98 185 204 396 452 553 191 208 117 107 208 173
Does make a person Welsh 8% 7% 9% 12% 10% 10% 6% 7% 8% 8% 5% 6% 11% 5% 14% 7%
Does not make a person Welsh 83%  85% 82% 68% 80% 83% 89% 85% 84% 83% 88% 87% 68% 87% 79% 86%
Don't know 9% 9% 9% 19% 10% 8% 5% 8% 9% 9% 7% 6% 21% 7% 8% 8%
CIW_Q1_9. Considering themselves to be Welsh
Unweighted base, 1005 | 490 515 101 96 174 190 | 444 561 444 190 198 137 96 201 183
Base: All Welsh adults 1005 487 518 123 98 185 204 396 452 553 191 208 117 107 208 173
Does make a person Welsh 42%  42% 42% 41% 51% 49% 34% 41% 46% 38% 37% 48% 44% 32% 46% 41%
Does not make a person Welsh 49%  47% 50% 38% 42% 43% 57% 52% 46% 51% 51% 45% 40% 61% 47% 51%
Don'tknow 9% 11% 8% 21% 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 11% 12% 7% 16% 6% 8% 9%
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