

YouGov Results

WALES Sample: 23rd - 27th September 2016

	G	ender	Age				Social	Grade	Wales Par.Con.							
Total	Male	Female	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55+	ABC1	C2DE	Mid and West Wales	North Wales	Cardiff	South Wales Central	South Wales East	South Wales West	

In general, which, if any of the following do you think

CIW Q1 1. Being born in Wales																
Unweighted base	1005	490	515	101	96	174	190	444	561	444	190	198	137	96	201	183
Base: All Welsh adults	1005	487	518	123	98	185	204	396	452	553	191	208	117	107	208	173
Does make a person Welsh	91%	92%	91%	92%	97%	88%	89%	93%	89%	93%	94%	95%	85%	94%	91%	88%
Does not make a person Welsh	7%	6%	7%	2%	1%	9%	9%	7%	9%	5%	6%	5%	9%	5%	8%	8%
Don't know	2%	2%	2%	6%	3%	2%	2%	1%	3%	2%	0%	1%	6%	1%	1%	5%
CIW_Q1_2. Growing up in Wales																
Unweighted base	1005	490	515	101	96	174	190	444	561	444	190	198	137	96	201	183
Base: All Welsh adults	1005	487	518	123	98	185	204	396	452	553	191	208	117	107	208	173
Does make a person Welsh	68%	69%	67%	72%	81%	76%	64%	61%	68%	68%	69%	62%	76%	74%	73%	58%
Does not make a person Welsh	27%	24%	30%	17%	11%	20%	33%	36%	27%	28%	28%	33%	16%	26%	22%	35%
Don't know	5%	7%	3%	11%	8%	4%	3%	3%	5%	5%	3%	4%	9%	-	6%	7%
CIW_Q1_3. Speaking Welsh																
Unweighted base	1005	490	515	101	96	174	190	444	561	444	190	198	137	96	201	183
Base: All Welsh adults	1005	487	518	123	98	185	204	396	452	553	191	208	117	107	208	173
Does make a person Welsh	33%	31%	34%	40%	33%	38%	35%	26%	34%	32%	38%	37%	37%	29%	28%	27%
Does not make a person Welsh	62%	62%	62%	45%	62%	60%	59%	70%	63%	61%	54%	61%	57%	71%	65%	66%
Don't know	5%	7%	4%	15%	6%	2%	5%	4%	3%	7%	9%	2%	6%	-	7%	7%
CIW_Q1_4. Having one Welsh parent																
Unweighted base	1005	490	515	101	96	174	190	444	561	444	190	198	137	96	201	183
Base: All Welsh adults	1005	487	518	123	98	185	204	396	452	553	191	208	117	107	208	173
Does make a person Welsh	61%	61%	62%	57%	66%	56%	60%	64%	64%	59%	63%	59%	63%	49%	68%	60%
Does not make a person Welsh	32%	32%	32%	39%	27%	30%	32%	31%	30%	33%	31%	34%	30%	36%	28%	32%
Don't know	7%	7%	7%	3%	7%	15%	7%	4%	7%	7%	5%	7%	7%	15%	5%	8%
CIW_Q1_5. Having two Welsh parents																
Unweighted base		490	515	101	96	174	190	444	561	444	190	198	137	96	201	183
Base: All Welsh adults	1005	487	518	123	98	185	204	396	452	553	191	208	117	107	208	173
Does make a person Welsh	78%	77%	80%	77%	78%	74%	77%	82%	80%	77%	79%	75%	76%	84%	82%	75%
Does not make a person Welsh	17%	19%	16%	21%	18%	18%	19%	15%	15%	19%	19%	21%	17%	12%	13%	21%
Don't know	40/	5%	4%	2%	4%	8%	4%	3%	4%	4%	2%	4%	7%	4%	5%	4%



WALES Sample: 23rd - 27th September 2016

		Gender		Age					Social	Grade	Wales Par.Con.					
	Total	Male	Female	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55+	ABC1	C2DE	Mid and West Wales	North Wales	Cardiff	South Wales Central	South Wales East	South Wales West
CIW_Q1_6. Having lived in Wales for over 10 years																
Unweighted base	1005	490	515	101	96	174	190	444	561	444	190	198	137	96	201	183
Base: All Welsh adults	1005	487	518	123	98	185	204	396	452	553	191	208	117	107	208	173
Does make a person Welsh	27%	28%	27%	48%	41%	34%	21%	18%	28%	27%	24%	23%	45%	20%	28%	27%
Does not make a person Welsh	64%	63%	65%	39%	49%	57%	73%	75%	64%	64%	66%	71%	46%	70%	62%	64%
Don't know	9%	9%	8%	13%	10%	10%	6%	8%	8%	9%	9%	6%	10%	10%	10%	8%
CIW_Q1_7. Having lived in Wales for 5 to 10 years																
Unweighted base	1005	490	515	101	96	174	190	444	561	444	190	198	137	96	201	183
Base: All Welsh adults	1005	487	518	123	98	185	204	396	452	553	191	208	117	107	208	173
Does make a person Welsh	16%	18%	15%	29%	30%	18%	11%	11%	17%	16%	14%	12%	25%	13%	20%	16%
Does not make a person Welsh	75%	74%	76%	58%	60%	73%	85%	81%	74%	76%	79%	81%	63%	79%	72%	76%
Don't know	8%	8%	9%	13%	10%	9%	5%	8%	9%	8%	8%	8%	12%	8%	8%	8%
CIW_Q1_8. Having lived in Wales for up to 5 years																
Unweighted base	1005	490	515	101	96	174	190	444	561	444	190	198	137	96	201	183
Base: All Welsh adults	1005	487	518	123	98	185	204	396	452	553	191	208	117	107	208	173
Does make a person Welsh	8%	7%	9%	12%	10%	10%	6%	7%	8%	8%	5%	6%	11%	5%	14%	7%
Does not make a person Welsh	83%	85%	82%	68%	80%	83%	89%	85%	84%	83%	88%	87%	68%	87%	79%	86%
Don't know	9%	9%	9%	19%	10%	8%	5%	8%	9%	9%	7%	6%	21%	7%	8%	8%
CIW_Q1_9. Considering themselves to be Welsh																
Unweighted base	1005	490	515	101	96	174	190	444	561	444	190	198	137	96	201	183
Base: All Welsh adults	1005	487	518	123	98	185	204	396	452	553	191	208	117	107	208	173
Does make a person Welsh	42%	42%	42%	41%	51%	49%	34%	41%	46%	38%	37%	48%	44%	32%	46%	41%
Does not make a person Welsh	49%	47%	50%	38%	42%	43%	57%	52%	46%	51%	51%	45%	40%	61%	47%	51%
Don't know	9%	11%	8%	21%	8%	8%	9%	7%	8%	11%	12%	7%	16%	6%	8%	9%